

### Rob McKenna ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

800 Fifth Avenue #2000 • Seattle WA 98104-3188

January 20, 2009

#### VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & FIRST CLASS MAIL

David Danner
Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Pk. Dr. S.W.
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: In the Matter of the Joint Application of EMBARQ CORPORATION AND CENTURYTEL, INC., For Approval of Transfer of Control of United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a Embarq and Embarq Communications, Inc. Docket No. UT-082119

Dear Mr. Danner:

Enclosed please find the originals and twelve copies each of the protective order agreements of Simon ffitch, Sarah Shifley, Mary Kimball, Stefanie Johnson, Lea Daeschel, Carol Williams, Linda Borla, Diane Campbell, Kim Lon, and Aimee Coe, for filing in the above-entitled docket.

Sincerely,

Sarah A Shifley

Assistant Attorney General

**Public Counsel Section** 

(206) 464-6595

SAS:ljb

Enclosures

cc: Service List (E-mail & First Class Mail)

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. UT-082119

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the protective agreements of Simon ffitch,

Sarah Shifley, Mary Kimball, Stefanie Johnson, Lea Daeschel, Carol Williams, Linda Borla,

Diane Campbell, Kim Lon, and Aimee Coe was sent to each of the parties of record shown on the

attached Service List in sealed envelopes, via:

First Class Mail and Electronic Mail

DATED: January 20, 2009.

LINDA BORLA

#### Docket No. UT 082119 EMBARQ/CENTURYTEL MERGER

#### **SERVICE LIST**

IBEW SCOTT J. RUBIN 333 OAK LANE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

CENTURYTEL INC CHARLES L BEST 1631 NE BROADWAY SUITE 538 PORTLAND OR 97232 1425

LEVEL 3
GREGORY L. ROGERS
SENIOR CORPORATE COUNSEL
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
1025 ELDORADO BLVD.
BROOMFIELD, CO 80021

UNITED TELPHONE COMPANY OF THE NW D/B/A EMBARQ WILLIAM HENDRICKS 902 WASCO STREET HOOD RIVER OR 97031

WUTC JONATHON THOMPSON WUTC 1400 S EVERGREEN PARK DR SW OLYMPIA WA 98504 COMCAST ARTHUR A. BUTLER ATER WYNNE LLP 601 UNION ST., SUITE 1501 SEATTLE, WA 98101-3981

#### **EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)**

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Simon J. ffitch	1	_, as attorney in
this proceeding for	Public Counsel	(party to this
proceeding) agree to comply with and	be bound by the Protective Order en	ntered by the
Washington Utilities and Transportation	on Commission in Docket UT-0821	19, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the I	Protective Order and fully understar	nd its terms and
conditions.		
2	1/13/09	
Signature	Date	
Washington State Attorney General's (	Office	
800 5th Ave., #2000, Seattle, WA 9810	4	

Address

#### **EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)**

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, <u>Sara</u>	h A. Shifley	, as attorney in
this proceeding for	Public Counsel	(party to this
proceeding) agree to comply	with and be bound by the P	rotective Order entered by the
Washington Utilities and Tra	ansportation Commission in	Docket UT-082119, and
acknowledge that I have revi conditions.	ewed the Protective Order a	nd fully understand its terms and
Signature .	Date Date	MARY 13, 2009
Washington State Attorney (	General's Office	
800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., #2000, Seattle,	WA 98104	

Address

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Mary Kimball</u>		, as Policy
Analyst in this proceeding for F	Public Counsel	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with	and be bound by the Protective Or	der entered
by the Washington Utilities and Transportation	on Commission in Docket UT-0821	19, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protect	tive Order and fully understand its t	terms and
Signature  Washington State Attorney General's Office Employer	<u> 1・1フ・0月</u> Date	
800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Address	Policy Analyst Position and Responsibilities	<del></del>
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure above-named person will be deemed an expert under the terms and conditions of the Protection	e to do so will constitute a waiver and thaving access to Confidential Info	nd the
No objectionObjection. The responding p access to Confidential Information. The objections for objection and asking exclusion of the Information.		g forth the
Signature	Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Stefanie Johnson</u>		as Policy
Analyst in this proceeding for Pub	olic Counsel (	a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with an	nd be bound by the Protective Order	entered
by the Washington Utilities and Transportation	Commission in Docket UT-082119	, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective	e Order and fully understand its terr	ns and
Signature  Washington State Attorney General's Office Employer	1/13/09 Date	_
800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Address	Policy Analyst Position and Responsibilities	-
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to above-named person will be deemed an expert hunder the terms and conditions of the Protective	o do so will constitute a waiver and aving access to Confidential Inform	the
access to Confidential Information. The objecti	_	
basis for objection and asking exclusion of the e Information.	xpert from access to Confidential	
Signature	Date	-

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Carol Williams</u>	,	as Legal
	olic Counsel	(a party
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with a entered by the Washington Utilities and Transport and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protect and conditions.	tation Commission in Docket UT-	082119,
Clarol Welliams	1/13/09	
Signature	Date	-
Washington State Attorney General's Office Employer		
800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Address	Legal Assistant Position and Responsibilities	_
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the r Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to above-named person will be deemed an expert ha under the terms and conditions of the Protective (	do so will constitute a waiver and the ving access to Confidential Inform	
No objection Objection. The responding party access to Confidential Information. The objecting basis for objection and asking exclusion of the extended information.		_
Signature	Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Linda Borla</u>	, 8	is Legal
Assistant in this proceeding for P		_ (a party
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with	n and be bound by the Protective C	rder
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transp	ortation Commission in Docket U'	Γ-082119,
and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Prote	ective Order and fully understand i	ts terms
and conditions.		
Jinda Bola	<u>///3/69</u> Date	
Signature	Date	
Washington State Attorney General's Office		
Employer		
800 5th Ave. #2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188	Legal Assistant	
Address	Position and Responsibilities	
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure t above-named person will be deemed an expert under the terms and conditions of the Protective	o do so will constitute a waiver and having access to Confidential Infor	d the
	rty objects to the above-named exp	_
access to Confidential Information. The object		forth the
basis for objection and asking exclusion of the	expert from access to Confidential	
Information.		
G'	Divi	
Signature	Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Diane Campbell</u>		, as Legal
Assistant in this proceeding for Pul	blic Counsel	(a party
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with	and be bound by the Protective Or	der
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transpo	rtation Commission in Docket UT	-082119,
and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protection		
and conditions.		
Signature	<u>/////8</u> Date	_
Washington State Attorney General's Office		
Employer		
800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188	Legal Assistant	_
Address	Position and Responsibilities	
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the recommission within 10 days of receipt; failure to above-named person will be deemed an expert had under the terms and conditions of the Protective	do so will constitute a waiver and aving access to Confidential Inform	the
No objection.		
<u>-</u>	y objects to the above-named expe	rt having
access to Confidential Information. The objecting	g party shall file a motion setting	forth the
basis for objection and asking exclusion of the ex	spert from access to Confidential	
Information.		
		-
Signature	Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Lea Daeschel</u>		, as Policy
Analyst in this proceeding for	Public Counsel	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with	h and be bound by the Protectiv	ve Order entered
by the Washington Utilities and Transportati	ion Commission in Docket UT-	082119, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protection	ctive Order and fully understand	d its terms and
Signature  Washington State Attorney General's Office		
Employer		
800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Address * * *	<ul><li>8 Policy Analyst</li><li>Position and Responsibility</li></ul>	ities
The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt; failur above-named person will be deemed an expendent the terms and conditions of the Protect	re to do so will constitute a waitert having access to Confidentia	ver and the
No objection Objection. The responding paccess to Confidential Information. The objection and asking exclusion of the Information.		setting forth the
Signature	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

I, Kim Lon		as Office	
ssistant in this proceeding for Public Counsel (a			
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply wit	th and be bound by the Protect	tive Order	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transp	-		
and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Prof		•	
and conditions.	j		
12 / -	1 1		
Kim (m)	01/13/09		
Kim (m) Signature	01/13/09 Date		
Washington State Attorney General's Office			
Employer			
800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188	Office Assistant		
Address	Position and Responsibilit	ies	
* * *			
The following portion is to be completed by th Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure above-named person will be deemed an expert under the terms and conditions of the Protectiv	to do so will constitute a waive having access to Confidential	er and the	
No objection. Objection. The responding paraccess to Confidential Information. The object basis for objection and asking exclusion of the	ting party shall file a motion so	etting forth the	
Information.	The second to confide		
Signature	Date	<del></del>	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Aimee Coe</u>		, as Office
Assistant in this proceeding for	Public Counsel	(a party
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply		
entered by the Washington Utilities and Trai		
and acknowledge that I have reviewed the P	-	•
and conditions.	,	
/		
Coliman Coe	1/13/09	
Signature	Date	
W-1:		
Washington State Attorney General's Office	2	
Employer		
800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #2000, Seattle, WA 98104-318	8 Office Assistant	
Address	Position and Responsibiliti	
7 (dd) 035	1 ostuon and Responsional	CS
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt; failur above-named person will be deemed an expension the terms and conditions of the Protection.	re to do so will constitute a waive ert having access to Confidential	r and the
No objection.		
<del></del>	party objects to the above-named	expert having
access to Confidential Information. The objection		
basis for objection and asking exclusion of the		
Information.	1	
Signature	Date	

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119

#### **BEFORE THE**

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	I,	Simon J. f	<u>fitch</u>	, as:	in-house attorney
in this proceed					(a party to this
proceeding) he Washington th				nder the laws	s of the State of
in, com informa organiz busines informa	apetitive decise ation may be a cation that corse organization with respective to the contraction with respective decision.	sion making relevant, by mpetes, or p n from who pect to the p	with respect to or on behalf or otentially comp	which the d f any compar- petes, with the sclosure of he ing, and sales	ny or business ne company or ighly confidential s of retail
					C of the Protective
<u>Seattle</u>					
City/State whe	re this Agree	ment was si	gned		
Washington St	ate Attorney	General's C	office		
Employer					
Sr. Assistant A	ttorney Gene	<u>ral</u>	800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #	#2000, Seattl	e, WA 98104-3188
Position and R	esponsibilitie	S		Permaner	nt Address
* * *					

\* \* \*

<del>-</del>	e deemed a person having access to Highly r the terms and conditions of the protective order.
No objection.	
having access to Highly Confidential motion with the Commission, s	e responding party objects to the above-named person dential Information. The objecting party shall file a supported by affidavit, setting forth the basis for of the person from access to Highly Confidential
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119

#### **BEFORE THE**

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	I,	Sarah A. S	hifley		_, as in-house	attorney
in this	proceeding for					to this
proce	eding) hereby declar	e under penal	ty of perj	ury under the l	aws of the Sta	te of
Wash	ington that the follow	wing are true	and corre	ct:		
a.	I am not now invol	ved, and will	not for a	period of two	years involve r	nyself
	in, competitive dec	ision making	with resp	ect to which th	ne documents o	or
	information may be	e relevant, by	or on bel	alf of any com	npany or busing	ess
	organization that c	ompetes, or pe	otentially	competes, wit	h the company	or or
	business organizati	on from who	n they se	ek disclosure o	of highly confid	dential
	information with re	espect to the p	ricing, m	arketing, and s	ales of retail	
	telecommunication					
b.	I have read and und	lerstand, and	agree to t	e bound by, th	e terms of the	
	Protective Order in	this proceedi	ng, inclu	ling this Section	on C of the Pro	tective
	Order.					
_		1			_	
	. 9	120		Jama	rm 13	, 2000
Signat	ure	100		January Date		)
		1				
Sea	ttle					
City/State where this Agreement was signed						
Washington State Attorney General's Office						
Emplo	yer					
<u>Assist</u>	ant Attorney Genera	<u>1</u>	$800.5^{\text{th}}$	Ave. #2000, Se	attle, WA 981	04-3188
Positio	on and Responsibilit	ies		Perma	nent Address	

\* \* \*

the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.			
No objection	n.		
having access to Highly Commotion with the Commission	The responding party objects to the above-named person affidential Information. The objecting party shall file a n, supported by affidavit, setting forth the basis for ion of the person from access to Highly Confidential		
Signature	Date		

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119

#### **BEFORE THE**

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	I,	Mary Kim	ball		_, as Policy Analyst
in this proc	eeding for	Publ	ic Counse	<u>[</u>	(a party to this
		_		=	ws of the State of
Washington	that the follow	wing are true	and correc	et:	
in, c info orga busi info	ompetitive decommentation may be inization that coness organization with reasonation with r	e relevant, by ompetes, or posterior in the form who espect to the p	with responsible or on behotentially on they see oricing, ma	ect to which the alf of any comp competes, with	pany or business the company or highly confidential les of retail
	ective Order in	-	•	e bound by, the ling this Section	e terms of the n C of the Protective
Signature				1.20.0 Date	9
Seattle	*** [				
City/State v	where this Agre	ement was si	gned		
Washington Employer	State Attorne	y General's O	office		
Policy A	nalyst		800 5 <sup>th</sup> A	ve. #2000, Sea	attle, WA 98104-3188
	l Responsibilit	ies			nent Address
ماد ماد ماد					

\* \* \*

the above-named person will be deem Confidential Information under the ter	ned a person having access to Highly rms and conditions of the protective order.
No objection.	
having access to Highly Confidential motion with the Commission, support	onding party objects to the above-named person Information. The objecting party shall file a ted by affidavit, setting forth the basis for person from access to Highly Confidential
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Ι,	Stephanie Johnson	, as Policy Analyst
in this proceeding for	Public Counsel	(a party to this
proceeding) hereby declare	under penalty of perjury und	er the laws of the State of
Washington that the follows	ing are true and correct:	
	ed, and will not for a period of	•
in, competitive decis	sion making with respect to w	which the documents or
information may be	relevant, by or on behalf of a	ny company or business
organization that con	npetes, or potentially compet	tes, with the company or
_	n from whom they seek discl	_ ,
information with res	pect to the pricing, marketing	g, and sales of retail
telecommunications	services in the state of Wash	ington; and
	erstand, and agree to be bound	
	his proceeding, including this	s Section C of the Protective
Order.		
X/min oli la	$\sim$	113/1101
HKMMY WV		112/01
Signature	Date	
$\sqrt{1}$		
Seattle City/State where this A cross		
City/State where this Agree	ment was signed	
Washington State Attorney	General's Office	
Employer	Octional o Ottioo	
—		
Policy Analyst	800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #20	000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Position and Responsibilitie		Permanent Address
ata ata ata		

\* \* \*

#### DOCKET UT-082119 ORDER 02

the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.			
No objection.			
having access to Highly Confidential motion with the Commission, support	Information. The objecting party shall file a ted by affidavit, setting forth the basis for person from access to Highly Confidential		
Signature	Date		

#### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119

#### **BEFORE THE**

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	I,	<u>Lea Daes</u>	<u>chel</u>	, as Policy Analyst in
this p	proceeding for	Public	Counsel	(a party to this
proce	eeding) hereby de	clare under pena	alty of perjury un	der the laws of the State of
Wasł	nington that the fo	llowing are true	and correct:	
a.	in, competitive information ma organization the business organi information with	decision making by be relevant, by at competes, or p zation from who th respect to the	g with respect to y or on behalf of potentially component they seek disc	of two years involve myself which the documents or any company or business etes, with the company or closure of highly confidential ng, and sales of retail hington; and
b.		·	•	nd by, the terms of the is Section C of the Protective
Signa	ature		Date	
V	attle	\		
City/S	State where this A	greement was s	igned	
<u>Wash</u> Empl	nington State Atto oyer	rney General's (	Office	
Po	licy Analyst		800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #	2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Positi	ion and Responsil	oilities		Permanent Address
* * *				

the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.			
No objection.			
having access to Highly Confidential motion with the Commission, support	onding party objects to the above-named person Information. The objecting party shall file a ted by affidavit, setting forth the basis for person from access to Highly Confidential		
Signature	Date		

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119 BEFORE THE

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Ι,	Carol Williams	, a	s Legal Assistant
in this proceeding for			(a party to this
proceeding) hereby declare	under penalty of per	jury under the laws o	f the State of
Washington that the follow	ing are true and corre	ect:	
in, competitive deci information may be organization that co business organization information with res	sion making with rest relevant, by or on be mpetes, or potentially on from whom they so	a period of two years in pect to which the document of any company y competes, with the deek disclosure of high marketing, and sales of Washington; and	cuments or or business company or nly confidential
Protective Order in Order.		be bound by, the term iding this Section C o	
Seattle		·	
City/State where this Agree	ement was signed		
<u>Washington State Attorney</u> Employer	General's Office		
Legal Assistant Position and Responsibiliti		Ave. #2000, Seattle, Permanent A	

\* \* \*

#### DOCKET UT-082119 ORDER 02

•	med a person having access to Highly erms and conditions of the protective order.
No objection.	
having access to Highly Confidential motion with the Commission, support	bonding party objects to the above-named person l Information. The objecting party shall file a rted by affidavit, setting forth the basis for e person from access to Highly Confidential
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119

#### BEFORE THE

<b>WASHINGTON UTILIT</b>	TEC AND	TRANICPORTA	TION	MAISSIAMA
M WOUNGION OTITIE	IES AND	TRANSPURT <i>P</i>	MOILI	701MM1122101A

	I,	Linda Borla	, as Legal Assistant
in thi	s proceeding for	Public Counsel	(a party to this
proce	eding) hereby decla	e under penalty of perjury un	nder the laws of the State of
Wash	ington that the follo	wing are true and correct:	
a.		•	d of two years involve myself
	_	cision making with respect to	
	•	e relevant, by or on behalf or	• •
		ompetes, or potentially comp	
	=		sclosure of highly confidential
		espect to the pricing, marketing services in the state of Wa	C.
	terecommunication	is services in the state or wa	simigron, and
b.	I have read and un	derstand, and agree to be bou	und by, the terms of the
			this Section C of the Protective
	Order.		
:		2	,
_6	Linda B	ola	1/13/09 e
Signa	ture	Date	e /
Sea	attle		
	State where this Agr	eement was signed	
•		5	
<u>Wash</u>	ington State Attorne	y General's Office	
Empl	oyer		
Leg	gal Assistant	800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. ‡	#2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188
	on and Responsibili		Permanent Address

\* \* \*

Confidential Information under the term	d a person having access to Highly as and conditions of the protective order.
No objection.	
having access to Highly Confidential In motion with the Commission, supported	ding party objects to the above-named person formation. The objecting party shall file a d by affidavit, setting forth the basis for erson from access to Highly Confidential
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119

#### BEFORE THE

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, <u>Diane Ca</u>	mpbell	, as Legal Assistant
in this proceeding for Pub	<u>lic Counsel</u>	(a party to this
proceeding) hereby declare under pena	alty of perjury under	the laws of the State of
Washington that the following are true	and correct:	
a. I am not now involved, and will in, competitive decision making information may be relevant, by organization that competes, or pusiness organization from who information with respect to the telecommunications services in	g with respect to why or on behalf of any potentially competed om they seek disclospricing, marketing,	ich the documents or y company or business s, with the company or sure of highly confidential and sales of retail
b. I have read and understand, and Protective Order in this proceed Order.  Signature	ling, including this S	-
Seattle		
City/State where this Agreement was s	igned	
Washington State Attorney General's C Employer	Office Office	
Legal Assistant Position and Responsibilities		00, Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Permanent Address

\* \* \*

#### DOCKET UT-082119 ORDER 02

-	emed a person having access to Highly terms and conditions of the protective order.
No objection.	
having access to Highly Confidenti motion with the Commission, supp	sponding party objects to the above-named personial Information. The objecting party shall file a orted by affidavit, setting forth the basis for he person from access to Highly Confidential
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119

#### **BEFORE THE**

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	I,	Kim Lon_		, as Office Assistant
in this	s proceeding for	Public	<u>Counsel</u>	(a party to this
proce	eding) hereby decla	re under penalty	y of perjury un	der the laws of the State of
- Wash:	ington that the follo	owing are true a	nd correct:	
		_		
a.	in, competitive de information may lorganization that business organization	ecision making vote relevant, by competes, or potion from whom respect to the pr	with respect to or on behalf of tentially compositely they seek disc icing, marketin	of two years involve myself which the documents or any company or business etes, with the company or closure of highly confidential ag, and sales of retail hington; and
b.			g, including th	and by, the terms of the is Section C of the Protective
<del>/</del>	m Go	<del></del>		/13/09
Signat	ture		Date	
Sea	tt1a			
	State where this Ag	reement was sig	 ned	
City/B	nate where this Agi	eement was sig	iied	
<u>Washi</u> Emplo	ington State Attorn oyer	ey General's Of	<u>fice</u>	
	ice Assistant on and Responsibil		800 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. #2	2000, Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Permanent Address

\* \* \*

-	med a person having access to Highly erms and conditions of the protective order.
No objection.	
having access to Highly Confidential motion with the Commission, support	conding party objects to the above-named person l Information. The objecting party shall file a rted by affidavit, setting forth the basis for e person from access to Highly Confidential
Signature	Date

#### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-082119

#### **BEFORE THE**

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	l,	Aimee Coe		, as Office Assistant
in thi	s proceeding for	Public Co	<u>ounsel</u>	(a party to this
proce	eeding) hereby decla	re under penalty of	f perjury under the	laws of the State of
Wasł	nington that the follo	wing are true and	correct:	
a.	in, competitive de information may lorganization that business organization with a	cision making with be relevant, by or occumpetes, or potention from whom the respect to the pricing	n respect to which to on behalf of any cor tially competes, wi	npany or business th the company or of highly confidential sales of retail
b.		•	ee to be bound by, the including this Section	he terms of the on C of the Protective
06	mer los	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	09
Signa	nture		Date	
	attle	<del>~~~~~~</del>	_	
City/	State where this Agr	eement was signed	i	
Wash Empl	nington State Attorno oyer	ey General's Office	<u>⊇</u>	
	fice Assistant			eattle, WA 98104-3188
Positi	ion and Responsibili	ties	Perm	anent Address
* * *				

#### DOCKET UT-082119 ORDER 02

•	eemed a person having access to Highly le terms and conditions of the protective order.
No objection.	
having access to Highly Confiden motion with the Commission, sup	esponding party objects to the above-named person tial Information. The objecting party shall file a ported by affidavit, setting forth the basis for the person from access to Highly Confidential
Signature	Date